5B, Port User Building, Mundra Port, Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat-370421 within 30 
(Thirty) days from receipt of this notice, as to why: 

(i) Goods as mentioned in Annexure-X at Para 17 to this SCN imported vide 
Bills of Entry having total assessable value of Rs. 79,36,552/- (Rupees Seventy-
Nine Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-Two only) should not be 
held liable to confiscation as per the provisions of Section 111 (m) of the Customs 
Act, 1962. 

(ii) The declared Classification i.e. 59119090 and description of good “Felt 
Woven Coated Fabric” in SEZ Bill of Entry No. 1014923 dt.

[...]

Polyurethane (PU) Coated Fabric as mentioned in Annexure-X at Para 17 to this 
SCN. 

(iv) The goods Imported vide above Bills of Entry as mentioned in para (iii) 
above should not be reassessed after considering the differential Customs Duty 
(BCD+SWS+IGST+ADD+IGST on ADD) of Rs. 75,64,157/- (Rupees Seventy-Five 
Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) in respect of Bills 
of Entry as mentioned in Annexure-X at Para 17 to this SCN. The Bills of entry 
should not accordingly be reassessed under section 17 of Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) The differential Customs Duty of Rs. 75,64,157/- (Rupees Seventy-Five 
Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) in respect of Bills 
of Entry as mentioned in Annexure-X at Para 17 to this SCN should not be 
recovered by enforcing the Bond and Bank Guarantee submitted by the Importer 
for securing the provisional release of goods. 

29. Now, therefore, in respect of past consignment of M/s J Bridge Worldwide

[...]

Act, 1962 and the same should not be recovered from the Actual Owner/ 
Beneficial Owner of the imported goods as mentioned in the Table-20 at Para 
24 of this SCN.  

(iv) Goods imported vide above Bills of Entry as mentioned in Annexure-Y at 
Para 17.1 of this notice, having assessable value of Rs. 3,53,82,870/- (Rupees 
Three Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy 
only) should not be held liable to confiscation as per the provisions of Section 
111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Since the same are not physically available 
for confiscation, fine in lieu of confiscation should not be imposed on them under 
Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) The differential Duty liability of Rs. 2,20,50,018/- (Rupees Two Crore 
Twenty Lakh Fifty Thousand and Eighteen only) should not be adjusted from the 
Voluntary Payment of Rs. 32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh only) deposited 
by them. 

30. Now, therefore, the following persons/companies/firms/concerns as 
appearing in column 2 of the following table in view of the discussed roles in 
above paras of Show Cause Notice, are hereby individually and separately called